C€

EM12

EM20

EM30
FUROMIXER

.“E

)

INSTALLATION
OPERATION
MAINTENANGE
INSTRUCTIONS

ISSUE3 PREPAHED JUNE 1895




E\112/20/30 EUROMIKER

A 713

iy

65— r—.s.s 4=, o
1 ]
35 N 8BS

66

e T—T B!
e o T

lllustrated Parts List ............

Electrical Wiring Diagram ...

Chaice of bench or floor standing planetary mixers designed
SPECIFICATION for commercial use by the professional user. With a bowl
Model EM12 EM20 EM30 capacity of 12, 20 or 30 lifres, the mixer has variable speed
Bowl Size 12 Iitres 20 litres 40 litres cantrol to [et you select the precise speed you require for any
Capagclty ( up to) mix. There i3 no clutch and It is not necessary to stop the
Light “":339&?9“ S.Tlikl?g o ',‘% R machine to change speed. For safety the mixer is fitted with a
hipping Gream 28 litres 45 liras 675 litres bowl guard {aptional in certain countries) and features no volt
Motor Thp. Thp Thp release.
Eloctrics 100V/50H2A1ph/oA fic
110Vi60Hzph/OA flc Spedification CONTENTS
mov,%“zl1ph ’5n “c Imm'lation m———————
g A Electtical CONNECHON -
» 220-240V/50Hz1ph/5A flc o212
380-415V/B0H2/3phV2.3A fle Tool Selection...
Speeds Pla . 30- 145 pm, Speed Selection ... veeeere.
Beater Shaft 58 - 330 rpm. ?igpomﬂTeﬂded Capacities ..
Dimensions ing the BowWl ... conneanisiinss
hanildcm} N ooxs2xes 122x 52 x 68 FHUNG MIXING TOOKS 1orvvenenesronrencnsesrraresessssassssessessssmseasenes
’JWeight Gross 146Kg | 150Kg 160Ky Cortrols .....c..o.... eeeraersssernare
Nat 96 kg 160 110kg BOW GUAITD ..eeeeae e erecassssesrasnensinararas eressmsanrrmara s raenasene
| Standard  Stainless Steel Bowl with Baater"Whisk/Spiral Dough Hook. Conect Use of Your Mixer ........cccuenrmnmmnrisnnens
Equipment  Attachment Hub. Bowl Guard {optional in cortain countrieg) Care of a}mur MIXET .coreiiscveresssorrmrsensonas
Optional Equipmert ...
EM12/20 AHACAMENLS ... e et crnssssstessancsnssosnnaen
|| MBINTBNEANCE ..vvvvercervnensiressarseosssrssrressessssasemsrienseasase s Jrnmans
SPare PARS ..o ettt
]

Bacause of continual improvements strict accuracy of description cannot be guaranieed
GUARANTEE

Cryplo Peerloss guarantees that, for a period of one year from the

-date of despalch from our works or the date of sale by one of our
approved distributors, itwillmake good any defectin goods of its own
manufacture arising from faulty design, matesial or workmanship,
provided that no alteration, addition or repair has been camed out
except by Crypto Peerless, or its approved Service Agent, and
provided thatsuch defective part(s) or the maching be retumed o the
company's nearest authorised service depot, carriage paid. Where
the date of delivety to the end user is in excess of 12 months from
the date of despatch from Crypto Peerless, our guarantee willbe null
and void unless special agreement has been reached with our
Service Agent. The guarantee in respect of water heating elements
does not cover replacement due to failure for reasons of hard water
scale buitd up, or overheating due to being run dry. This guarantee
does not cover flucrescent tubes used on Insect-A-Kilt units.

Theguarantee card supplied with this machine should be completed:

and retumed to Crypto Peerlass without delay to ensure prompt
response if problems should oceur. if the guarantee card is missing
a replacement will be supplied on request.

4

Fault Finding Chadt ..............
E - F
. ‘!L’
D
[ Dlpl
: 2
H
B
I/ J
A
{a) bowl {h speed controf lever
{b) bowd guard {g) bowl lift lover
{c) additions chute fh) planetary
(d} attachment drive i) bowl cradie
{e) control panel
Figure 1




PLANETARY ASSEMBLY

SREBBUBLERSELBR BB LURRELR

el e bl I L I i i T N L S S S S S iy

Part No

DS12959
DS04851
DS03608
DS12824
DS03530
DS12825
DS12950
DS10844
DS12147
DS03351
DS10834
D510176
D310839
DS12147
DS10838
DS04404
DS03ss2
DS10833
DS06414
DS03611
DS03607
DS04404
DS10811
DS03043
DS04032
DS10813
DS5108892

- D510814

DS10888
DS03385
DS10823
DS10830
DS03633
DS10831
DS10822
DS03043
DS10624

- DSt0827

DS03520
0S03043
DS06115
DS03675
DSoe470
DS812393
DS03043
DSC3042
DS12394
DSC3759
DS03675
DS03044
DS06737
D510832
DS06756
DS113565
DS10620
DS10818
DS10816
DS03075
DS03051

Description

Oil seal 30x40x7
Thumbscrew M10x30
Screw CHC Méx20
Hub

Screw F M4x6
Coverplate

Shaft attachment
Key A 8x6x20

Bush flanged

Screw CHC M5x16°
Sheath

¢ ring @ 55, 25x2, 62
Paper gasket

Bush flanged

Bevel gear

Washer ‘
Screw FHC M6x16
Washer special
Screw CHC M8x75
Screw CHC M8x20
Screw CHC Méx16
Washer

Bady
Bearing 6205
Key A 5x5x30--

* Shaft pinion

Bearing 6302
0.ring

Washer 30x2, 5
Key G 8x7x25
Key A 8x7x30
Casing crown
Screw RL M5x12,
Sleeve
Geawhesl
Bearjng 6205

Sp AL
Hdzzg% lower
Sorew H M10x16
Bearing 6204
Washer spacial
Nut, Nyloc M10
Drive pin G0Z 8x34
Drive shaft
Bearing 6205
Bearing 6204
Geawheel
Washer L10

Nut, Nyloc M10
Bearing 6206

Oil seal 34x52x8
Gring

Dowel pin Bx20
Sun shaft

Gear wheel

‘Bevel gear

Spacer
Circlips, internal dia. 52
Beating 6304

SUB-ASSEMBLIES

DS12370
DS11361
DS11362
DS12373
DS11385
DS13375

DS12376

Drive shaft assembly

(itoms 40 + 41 + 45 + 46)

Sun shaft assembly

(items 18 + 19 +27 + 28 + 38 + 30 + 51)
Shatt pinion assembly

(items 22 + 23 + 115 + 1186)

Housing lower assembly, without gear wheel
{items 33 {o 37) + (40 to 43) + 45 + 46)
Casing crown with screw

i 33103 1o 43) + 45 w46]
Head assembly EM20/EM30 '
fitems 16 to 56)

vomplete attachment drive assembly
{items 1 to 15)




EM12/20/30 EUROMIXER

PLANETARY ASSEMBLY

in



EV12/20/30 EURONINER

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM - 1PH SUPPLY

"

N
e

B l=INiL]
141 irl
[ . ]
Ml
2 [ & g 5 r———1 | E— |
LL:{E'}J Rt LY
N
I~ L )
Y DR R ERE ;
|
ek
| [ 1 un
s I IR l_}
——f——n :ﬂ r—-——\q _{/‘—"‘1 ooy
o BN Y,
& L___:El LR | 3 0
C_20MF - 6
400V —%1
bl re;—
= Iz
'S (B rT
] | - o —
T . 1] sc sonF (Lt I_rf [EREl
vy | 230v 21 [z
1 K
|
5 e |s S
i - S
e A
=1
1=\ : =
230V/50HzAph ELECTRICAL SUPPLY
Hem PartNo. Description
1] 12163 Stop Button'
RNATIVE ELE PLIES | DS12164 Start Button
i AL]E___- ECYRICAL ! Capacitor M1 D811472 Timer
Electrical Supply | Motor | Relay KN1  DS03332  Contactor
Stad |_Hun B DS12162 Tenninal block
100V/50Hz fiph DS12962 | DS08677 | DS8A78 | DS08s72(2) onmina v1oc
M DS07631  Mofor single phase
110v/60Hz /iph | DS12061 | DS0B877 | DS8A78 {DS0BETH2) | g DSQaced  Starting Cepacitor
200V/50Hz/1ph | DS12963 | DS0B876 | DS8870| DSOBST4 | pe  Dooass  Permarent Gapacitor:
208/220V/60Hz /1ph | DS12674 | DSOB876 | DS8B66 | DS088M a1 DSO5336  Microswitch (Bowt/Guard safety)




MOTOR & DRIVE ASSEMBLY D5V44903 Issue T

kem Qty PartNo  Description ltem Qty PartNo  Description
101 2 DS02654 NutH M6 131 1 DS10865 Plate motor
102 1 DS04358  Stud, M6x20 132 1 DS10B44 Key A 6x6x20

1 DS07637  Stud, M6x35 133 1 . Motor
103 1 DS04419  Arm 134 1 DS12867 Knob
104 1 DS03702 Grooved pin, GO1 6x30 135 1 DS04426 Lever
105 2 DS03778  Washer spring M8 136 1 DS03779  Contact washer CS |.6
06 2 DS03611  Screw CHG M8x20 137 1 DS03505 Screw H M6x12
107 1 DS04417  Hub 138 2 D303653 Nut M6
108 1 DS10845 Stud 139 2 DS07637  Stud MEx35
109 1 DS10856 Housing - 140 1 DS04436 Spring
110 1 DS04869  Circlips, intemal dia. 80 14 1 DSD4425 § coniral lever
111 2 DS04861  Bearing 6010 142 1 DSpq927 d
112 1 DS04868  Circlips, intamal dia. 80 143 1 DS03315  Screw AL M4x8
113 1 DS10854  Flange, lower driven 144 1 DS03700  Grooved pin 5x30
114 1 DS10852  Flange, upper driven 145 1 DS04435  Spring, torsion
H g } 32%5_5,2 KIV:;[s Ngrloc 1 1310 146 1 DS04427 Control shaft
1 fm ook e

g8 3 Crew 5x
119 3 DS05270 Washer, spring W5 SISJB ASSEMBLIES hous|
120 1 DS03774  Washer, spring W6 DS12377 Complets housing ltems (109 to 112)]
121 1 D504466 Cap DS1237 ange, lower driven with housing
;Igg } [[)‘.'3804432 Iquring (ltems {109 to 130)]

10859 ange, upper motor ' §
21 1 D203801  Wanher P DS12379 Flanges driven [ltems (109 to 116)]
125 1 DS10857 Belt 900W 25 DS02380 Flanges motor [Items (117 to 124) + 125]
}gﬁ 1 DS10861 Hange, lower motor ' DS07276 Lever with knob {items 134 + 135}

7 DS03507 Screw H M6x16 i 48
58 4 DS03779  Contact washes CS L6 DS07280 _Speod lever [tems (101 to 108) + {134 1o 146)]
129 4 DS03611  Screw CHGC M8x20
130 4 DS03789 WasherCS Z8

EQUIPMENT
|
EM12/20 MODELS EM30 MODEL
item Part No Description Item PartNo Description
1 DS06226 Beater for 10 litre Bowl 1 DS10915 Beater for 30 litre Bowl
DS12782 Beater for 12 litre Bowl 1806228 Beater for 20 litre Bowle

DS506228 Beater for 20 litre BowiWhisk
2 DS06225 Spiral Dough Hook for 10 litre Bowl
DS12781 Spiral Dough Hook for 12 litre Bowl
DS06227 Spiral Dough Hook for 20 litre Bowl
3 DS06234 hisk for 10 litre Bow|
DS12783 Whisk for 12 litre Bowl
DS06224 Whisk for 20 litre Bowl
4 D§12773 Pastry Knife for 20 litre bowl
5 DS06237 Bowl - 10 litres capacity
DS12779 Bowl - 12 litres capacity
DS06238 Bowl - 20 litres capacity
6 DS12784 Receiving Tray
7 DS34893 Stand - Statlc
DS34824 Stand - Mobile

DS0912 Spiral Dough Hook for 30 litre Bow!
DS06227 a?iral Dough Hook for 20 litre Bowl
DS10918 hisk for 30 litre Bowl

DS06224 Whisk for 20 liire Bowl

DS12774 Pastry Knife for 30 litre Bow]
DS12773 Pastry Knife for 20 litre Bowl
D310802 Bowl - 30 litres capacity

DS10803 Bawl - 20 litres capacity

D312784 Receiving Tray

[+ TR - I < B \V ]




EM12/20/30 EUROMIXER

MOTOR & DRIVE ASSEMBLY DSV44903 Issue 1

& -—19

(S
116




